2021 ILCA 4.7 Youth World Championships
On-The-Water Penalties

Date: 2021-08-14 16:01

Class Nat. Sail No. Penalty Date Race Leg Rule Response Jury Judges
ILCA 4 Boys BEL 210472 1 Aug 10 4 5-Run 42.3(a) Two Turns No Action CP
Repeated rolling not linked to wave patterns.
BER 204787 1 Aug 10 3 4 - Reach  42.2(a) Two Turns No Action CUCP
Repeated flicks of a sail due to body pumping
CAY 208397 1 Aug 10 4 2 - Run 42.3(a) Two Turns No Action MO MB
Repeated rolling not linked to wave patterns.
CRO 211544 1 Aug 10 3 2 - Run 42.3(a) Two Turns No Action CP CU
Repeated rolling not linked to wave patterns.
ESP 196607 1 Aug 11 6 1 - Start 42.3(d) Two Turns No Action MB
Sculling both directions.
ESP 209924 1 Aug 09 1 1 - Beat 42.2(a) Two Turns No Action MO
Body movements not connected with waves resulting in flicking of the sail
2 Aug 10 3 5- Run 42.3(a) Retired No Action CUCP
Repeated rocking without change of course not linked to wave patterns
3 Aug 10 4 1 - Start 42.2(a) Retired DNE SG
Multiple body pumps while accelerating after starting signal
4 Aug 14 11 5-Run 42.2(b) Retired DNE MO
A single body movement immediately followed by repeated rolling of the boat.
ESP 216485 1 Aug 09 1 6 - Reach 42.1 Two Turns No Action CuU
repeated flicks of a sail caused by body punping
ESP 216580 1 Aug 10 4 5 - Run 42.3(a) Two Turns No Action SG
Body-induced rolling that is not consistent with the boat's turn.
ESP 218003 1 Aug 10 4 1 - Start 42.3(d) General Recall No Action SG
Sculling both directions.
GBR 201703 1 Aug 10 3 5-Run 42.3(a) Two Turns No Action CP CU

Repeated rolling not linked to wave patterns.



Class

Nat.

GBR

GBR

GER

GRE

GRE

HKG

IRL

IRL

IRL

IRL

IRL

ITA

ITA

Sail No.

207299

216601

214752

213224

218105

209950

163464

189050

201570

208321

218252

216736

216746

Penalty
1

Date
Aug 09

Aug 11

Aug 10

Aug 11

Aug 11

Aug 11

Aug 11

Aug 09

Aug 10

Aug 12

Aug 12

Aug 10

Aug 12

Aug 10

Aug 10

Race

1

6

Leg
1 - Start

7 - Finish

2 - Run

1 - Start

5-Run

1 - Start

1 - Start

1 - Start

1 - Beat

1 - Start

3 - Beat

5-Run

1 - Start

1 - Beat

5 - Run

Rule
42.3(d)

42.3(a)

42.3(a)

42.2(a)

42.3(a)

42.2(a)

42.3(d)

42.2(a)

42.2(a)

42.3(d)

42.2(a)

42.3(a)

42.3(d)

42.2(a)

42.3(a)

Response Jury Judges

One Turn DSQ MB SG
Sculling both directions, sailor only did 1 turn (1 tack, 1 gybe)

No Response SCP

Repeated rolling not linked to wave patterns. 3 rolls following a tack to port
between 4 and 2 boat lengths from the finish. Scoring penalty as per SI 18.1 (a):
scoring penalty of 10% of the score for did not finish rounded to a whole number
(rounding 0.5 upward) will be added to the boats score.

Two Turns No Action MO MB
Repeated rolling not linked to wave patterns.

Two Turns No Action MO
several body pumps on the Start Line resulting in flicking of the sail

Two Turns No Action CP SG
Repeated rocking without change of course.

Two Turns No Action MO
Repeated flicks of a sail due to body pumping

One Turn DSQ MO GD
Forceful sculling back to head to wind

No Response DSQ MO

Body movements connected with flicking of the sail on the startling

Two Turns DNE CP CU

Repeated flicks of a sail due to body pumping. Penalty is DNE for not retiring on
second penalty as per P2.2

General Recall No Action MB
Sculling both directions.
One Turn DNE CP

Repeated flicks of a sail due to body pumping

Two Turns No Action CUCP
Repeated rolling not linked to wave patterns.

General Recall No Action MO
Sculling in both directions

Two Turns No Action CP CU
Repeated flicks of a sail due to body pumping
One Turn DSQ SG



Class

ILCA 4 BOYS

ILCA 4 Girls

Nat. Sail No.

ITA

ITA

NED
NED

NED

POR

TUR

USA

USA

POR

ESP

ESP

ESP

216908

218276

217228
218268

218737

191191

201907

216292

217622

216614

196721

208195

209162

Penalty Date

2 Aug 10
1 Aug 13
1 Aug 10
1 Aug 10
1 Aug 11
1 Aug 10
1 Aug 09
1 Aug 14
1 Aug 13
1 Aug 10
1 Aug 12
1 Aug 09
2 Aug 14
1 Aug 10

1 Aug 13

Race

11

10

11

10

Leg

3 - Run

1 - Start

2 - Run

1 - Start
1 - Start

6 - Reach

5 - Run

1 - Start

6 - Reach

1 - Start

1 - Start

3 - Run

1 - Start

st - Start

5-Run

Rule

42.3(a)

42.3(d)

42.3(a)

42.3(d)
42.3(d)

42.2(a)

42.2(a)

42.3(d)

42.2(a)

42.2(a)

42.3(d)

42.2(b)

42.3(a)

42.3(d)

42.3(c)

Response Jury Judges

Body-induced rolling that is not consistent with the boat's turn. Boat did 2 tacks,
one gybe

Retired No Action MO MB
Repeated rolling not linked to wave patterns.
Two Turns No Action GD
Repeated sculling in both directions
Two Turns No Action SG
Body-induced rolling that is not consistent with the boat's turn.
General Recall No Action SG
General Recall No Action MB
Sculling both directions.
Two Turns No Action CP CU
Repeated flicks of a sail due to body pumping
One Turn DSQ GD CP

Repeated flicks of a sail due to body pumping. Started on starboard, gybed,
tacked, gybed and luffed to close-hauled on port

Two Turns No Action MO
Sculling both directions.

Two Turns No Action CP CU
2 series of 3 repeated flicks of the sail due to body pumping

General Recall No Action CP

1 large body pump at start followed 5 seconds later by a second pump

Two Turns No Action MO
Sculling both directions.

Two Turns No Action GD CP

Repeated single body movements, immediately followed by repeated rolling of
the boat is prohibited

Retired No Action CP
Multiple rolls at the start without course change
Two Turns No Action CP CU
Sculling below close-hauled course.
One Turn DSQ CP CU



Class Nat. Sail No. Penalty Date Race Leg Rule Response Jury Judges
Sail pumping while already planing (2 sequences of 3 sail pumps)

ESP 213543 1 Aug 13 9 2 - Reach  42.3(c) No Response No Action CP CU
Body and sail pumping while surfing or planing.

ESP 214372 1 Aug 10 3 1 - Start 42.3(d) Two Turns No Action SG
Sculling both directions.

ESP 218178 1 Aug 11 6 1 - Start 42.2(a) Two Turns No Action CP SG
Multiple body pumps just after the starting signal

GBR 147059 1 Aug 10 4 5-Run 42.3(a) Two Turns No Action MO MB
Repeated rolling not linked to wave patterns.

GBR 216433 1 Aug 10 3 1 - Start 42.2(a) General Recall No Action GD
1 large body pmp at start followed 5 seconds later by a second pump

GRE 206841 1 Aug 11 6 st - Start 42.3(a) Two Turns No Action CuU
Double rock at the start of the race.

GRE 213814 1 Aug 14 11 st - Start 42.2(a) Two Turns No Action JH GD
Repeated flicks of a sail due to body pumping

IRL 188341 1 Aug 10 3 1 - Start 42.3(a) Two Turns No Action CP CU
Repeated rolling not linked to wave patterns

IRL 198577 1 Aug 09 2 1 - Start 42.3(d) Two Turns No Action SG MB
Sculling both directions.

IRL 211463 1 Aug 14 11 4 - Beat 42.2(a) One Turn DSQ CU SG

Repeated sheet pumping not in response to wind shifts, gusts or waves. Penalty
not completed, 2 jibes but only one tack.

IRL 218956 1 Aug 14 11 6 - Reach  42.2(a) Two Turns No Action CU SG
Multiple body pumps
ISR 204626 1 Aug 09 1 5- Run 42.3(a) Two Turns No Action GD CP

Repeated rolling not linked to wave patterns is rocking prohibited by rule 42.2(b),
even if the boat changes course with each roll.

SuUl 217830 1 Aug 14 11 - Reach 42.2(a) Two Turns No Action CU SG
Repeated flicks of a sail due to body pumping
TUR 197822 1 Aug 10 4 1 - Beat 42.2(a) Two Turns No Action CP CU

Repeated flicks of a sail due to body pumping.

Printed: 2021-08-14 16:01



	2021 ILCA 4.7 Youth World Championships
	On-The-Water Penalties
	Date: 2021-08-14 16:01



