2021 ILCA 4.7 Youth World Championships

On-The-Water Penalties

Date: 2021-08-14 16:01

Class	Nat.	Sail No.	Penalty	Date	Race	Leg	Rule	Response	Jury	Judges
ILCA 4 Boys	BEL	210472	1	Aug 10	4	5 - Run	42.3(a)	Two Turns	No Action	CP
1207 4 2075	522	210.72	-	, tag 10		3	1213(4)	Repeated rolling not linked to		G.
	BER	204787	1	Aug 10	3	4 - Reach	42.2(a)	Two Turns	No Action	CU CP
								Repeated flicks of a sail due	to body pumping	
	CAY	208397	1	Aug 10	4	2 - Run	42.3(a)	Two Turns	No Action	MO MB
								Repeated rolling not linked to	o wave patterns.	
	CRO	211544	1	Aug 10	3	2 - Run	42.3(a)	Two Turns	No Action	CP CU
								Repeated rolling not linked to	o wave patterns.	
	ESP	196607	1	Aug 11	6	1 - Start	42.3(d)	Two Turns	No Action	MB
								Sculling both directions.		
	ESP	209924	1	Aug 09	1	1 - Beat	42.2(a)	Two Turns	No Action	MO
								Body movements not connect	cted with waves resulting i	n flicking of the sail
			2	Aug 10	3	5 - Run	42.3(a)	Retired	No Action	CU CP
								Repeated rocking without ch	ange of course not linked	to wave patterns
			3	Aug 10	4	1 - Start	42.2(a)	Retired	DNE	SG
								Multiple body pumps while a	ccelerating after starting s	ignal
			4	Aug 14	11	5 - Run	42.2(b)	Retired	DNE	MO
								A single body movement imr	mediately followed by repe	eated rolling of the boa
	ESP	216485	1	Aug 09	1	6 - Reach	42.1	Two Turns	No Action	CU
								repeated flicks of a sail cause	ed by body punping	
	ESP	216580	1	Aug 10	4	5 - Run	42.3(a)	Two Turns	No Action	SG
								Body-induced rolling that is r	not consistent with the boa	at's turn.
	ESP	218003	1	Aug 10	4	1 - Start	42.3(d)	General Recall	No Action	SG
								Sculling both directions.		
	GBR	201703	1	Aug 10	3	5 - Run	42.3(a)	Two Turns	No Action	CP CU
								Repeated rolling not linked to	o wave patterns.	

Class	Nat.	Sail No.	Penalty	Date	Race	Leg	Rule	Response	Jury	Judges
	GBR	207299	1	Aug 09	1	1 - Start	42.3(d)	One Turn	DSQ	MB SG
								Sculling both directions, sailor	only did 1 turn (1 tack,	1 gybe)
	GBR	216601	1	Aug 11	6	7 - Finish	42.3(a)	No Response	SCP	
								Repeated rolling not linked to between 4 and 2 boat lengths scoring penalty of 10% of the (rounding 0.5 upward) will be	from the finish. Scoring score for did not finish re	penalty as per SI 18.1 (a): ounded to a whole number
	GER	214752	1	Aug 10	4	2 - Run	42.3(a)	Two Turns	No Action	MO MB
								Repeated rolling not linked to	wave patterns.	
	GRE	213224	1	Aug 11	6	1 - Start	42.2(a)	Two Turns	No Action	MO
								several body pumps on the St	art Line resulting in flick	ng of the sail
	GRE	218105	1	Aug 11	6	5 - Run	42.3(a)	Two Turns	No Action	CP SG
								Repeated rocking without cha	nge of course.	
	HKG	209950	1	Aug 11	6	1 - Start	42.2(a)	Two Turns	No Action	MO
								Repeated flicks of a sail due to	body pumping	
	IRL	163464	1	Aug 11	5	1 - Start	42.3(d)	One Turn	DSQ	MO GD
								Forceful sculling back to head	to wind	
	IRL	189050	1	Aug 09	2	1 - Start	42.2(a)	No Response	DSQ	MO
								Body movements connected w	vith flicking of the sail or	the startling
			2	Aug 10	3	1 - Beat	42.2(a)	Two Turns	DNE	CP CU
								Repeated flicks of a sail due to second penalty as per P2.2	body pumping. Penalty	is DNE for not retiring on
	IRL	201570	1	Aug 12	7	1 - Start	42.3(d)	General Recall	No Action	MB
								Sculling both directions.		
			2	Aug 12	8	3 - Beat	42.2(a)	One Turn	DNE	СР
								Repeated flicks of a sail due to	body pumping	
	IRL	208321	1	Aug 10	3	5 - Run	42.3(a)	Two Turns	No Action	CU CP
								Repeated rolling not linked to	wave patterns.	
	IRL	218252	1	Aug 12	7	1 - Start	42.3(d)	General Recall	No Action	MO
								Sculling in both directions		
	ITA	216736	1	Aug 10	3	1 - Beat	42.2(a)	Two Turns	No Action	CP CU
								Repeated flicks of a sail due to	body pumping	
	ITA	216746	1	Aug 10	3	5 - Run	42.3(a)	One Turn	DSQ	SG

Class	Nat.	Sail No.	Penalty	Date	Race	Leg	Rule	Response Body-induced rolling that is not coone gybe	Jury nsistent with the boat's turn	Judges I. Boat did 2 tacks,
			2	Aug 10	4	3 - Run	42.3(a)	Retired Repeated rolling not linked to way	No Action e patterns.	мо мв
	ITA	216908	1	Aug 13	9	1 - Start	42.3(d)	,	No Action	GD
	ITA	218276	1	Aug 10	4	2 - Run	42.3(a)	Two Turns Body-induced rolling that is not co	No Action nsistent with the boat's turn	SG
	NED	217228	1	Aug 10	4	1 - Start	42.3(d)	General Recall	No Action	SG
	NED	218268	1	Aug 11	5	1 - Start	42.3(d)	General Recall Sculling both directions.	No Action	МВ
	NED	218737	1	Aug 10	3	6 - Reach	42.2(a)	Two Turns Repeated flicks of a sail due to boo	No Action dy pumping	CP CU
	POR	191191	1	Aug 09	2	5 - Run	42.2(a)	One Turn Repeated flicks of a sail due to boo tacked, gybed and luffed to close-		GD CP board, gybed,
	TUR	201907	1	Aug 14	11	1 - Start	42.3(d)	Two Turns Sculling both directions.	No Action	МО
	USA	216292	1	Aug 13	10	6 - Reach	42.2(a)	Two Turns 2 series of 3 repeated flicks of the	No Action sail due to body pumping	CP CU
	USA	217622	1	Aug 10	3	1 - Start	42.2(a)	General Recall 1 large body pump at start follower	No Action ed 5 seconds later by a seco	CP nd pump
ILCA 4 BOYS	POR	216614	1	Aug 12	7	1 - Start	42.3(d)	Two Turns Sculling both directions.	No Action	МО
ILCA 4 Girls	ESP	196721	1	Aug 09	1	3 - Run	42.2(b)	Two Turns Repeated single body movements the boat is prohibited	No Action , immediately followed by re	GD CP epeated rolling of
			2	Aug 14	11	1 - Start	42.3(a)	Retired Multiple rolls at the start without o	No Action course change	СР
	ESP	208195	1	Aug 10	3	st - Start	42.3(d)	Two Turns Sculling below close-hauled course	No Action e.	CP CU
	ESP	209162	1	Aug 13	10	5 - Run	42.3(c)	One Turn	DSQ	CP CU

Class	Nat.	Sail No.	Penalty	Date	Race	Leg	Rule	Response Sail pumping while already plan	Jury ning (2 sequences of 3 s	Judges sail pumps)
	ESP	213543	1	Aug 13	9	2 - Reach	42.3(c)	No Response Body and sail pumping while su	No Action or planing.	CP CU
	ESP	214372	1	Aug 10	3	1 - Start	42.3(d)	Two Turns Sculling both directions.	No Action	SG
	ESP	218178	1	Aug 11	6	1 - Start	42.2(a)	Two Turns Multiple body pumps just after	No Action the starting signal	CP SG
	GBR	147059	1	Aug 10	4	5 - Run	42.3(a)	Two Turns Repeated rolling not linked to v	No Action vave patterns.	мо мв
	GBR	216433	1	Aug 10	3	1 - Start	42.2(a)	General Recall 1 large body pmp at start follow	No Action ved 5 seconds later by a	GD a second pump
	GRE	206841	1	Aug 11	6	st - Start	42.3(a)	Two Turns Double rock at the start of the	No Action	CU
	GRE	213814	1	Aug 14	11	st - Start	42.2(a)	Two Turns Repeated flicks of a sail due to	No Action body pumping	JH GD
	IRL	188341	1	Aug 10	3	1 - Start	42.3(a)	Two Turns Repeated rolling not linked to v	No Action vave patterns	CP CU
	IRL	198577	1	Aug 09	2	1 - Start	42.3(d)	Two Turns Sculling both directions.	No Action	SG MB
	IRL	211463	1	Aug 14	11	4 - Beat	42.2(a)	One Turn Repeated sheet pumping not in not completed, 2 jibes but only		CU SG s, gusts or waves. Penalty
	IRL	218956	1	Aug 14	11	6 - Reach	42.2(a)	Two Turns Multiple body pumps	No Action	CU SG
	ISR	204626	1	Aug 09	1	5 - Run	42.3(a)	Two Turns Repeated rolling not linked to we even if the boat changes course	No Action wave patterns is rocking with each roll.	GD CP prohibited by rule 42.2(b),
	SUI	217830	1	Aug 14	11	- Reach	42.2(a)	Two Turns Repeated flicks of a sail due to	No Action body pumping	CU SG
	TUR	197822	1	Aug 10	4	1 - Beat	42.2(a)	Two Turns Repeated flicks of a sail due to	No Action body pumping.	CP CU